Product Description
The EvolutiveTM DM256 integrated circuit implements the IEEE 802.16-2004
WirelessMAN-OFDM™ PHY layer protocol and is designed to be the main component
of an Orthogonal Frequency Division Multiplexing (OFDM) modem for Broadband
Wireless Access. The PHY has two complementary functions: one is to process data
for transmission where the output is a Baseband I/Q signal or a programmable If
signal (real or complex). The process is reversed for the second function of receiving
data where the input is a Baseband I/Q signal or a programmable IF signal (real or

Specifications*
*Subject to change
Ordering Information
Product Part Number PQFP Packaging Part Number BGA Packaging
WS-DM256-C  Commercial Temperature WS-DM256-BC  Commercial Temp.
DM256 ASIC
 WS-DM256-I    Industrial Temperature WS-DM256-BI     Industrial Temp.
EvolutiveTM WiMAX DM256 Family of Products also includes
3.5 GHz Reference Kit
5.8 GHz Reference kit
MC236 Mac Coprocessor